
	

								AREA	1:			
									Randy	&	Amy	Hubble	
									906-450-0207	
									mommahubz@gmail.com	
									Sault	St	Marie	(Soo)	
									Wilson	
	
	

									AREA	2:		
									Gordon	&	Karen	Atkins	
									269-277-2017	
									269-277-2015	
									gatkins@misda.org	
									atkinsk@andrews.edu	
									Craig	&	Cindy	Morgan	
									313-333-6129	
									313-817-8888	
									crmorgan@misda.org	
									gabmorgan@yahoo.com				
									Au	Sable	
									Bristol.	(Bravehearts)	
									Cadillac	
									Cadillac	13th	St	
									Gaylord										
									Traverse	City	
	
	

									AREA	3:			
									Kirt	&	Sally	Frain	
									616-514-7445	
									616-617-7872	
									kandsf@att.net	
									Sergio	&	Esthella	Gil	
									(616)	886-8534	
									sergio.gil@odl.com	
									Grand	Haven	
									Grand	Rapids	Central	
									Holland	
									Holland	Spanish	
									Maranatha	Spanish	
									Rockford	
									Rogers	Heights	Spanish	
									Shabboth	Oneg	
									Shelby	
									Umahuza	(GR	Central	Lambs	of	God)	
									Wyoming	
	
	

								AREA	4:			
								Jeff	&	Stephanie	Akenberger	
								989-385-0100		
								jakenberger@misda.org	
		
	
	
	
	
	

	Matt	&	Kristi	Romashko	
		98-560-3437	
		989-560-2455	
		matt.romashko@gmail.com	
		kristilynn125@gmail.com	
		Harvey	&	Ellie	Sayles	
		989-302-2520	
		989-620-4164	
		dreambuilders44@yahoo.com	
		rtbaldwin94@gmail.com	
		Cedar	Lake	
		Ithaca	
		Mid-Michigan	
		Tawas	
		Tittabawassee	(Midland)	
		Vassar		
	
	

		AREA	5:			
		Dave	&	Deb	Christenson	
		517-303-9379	
		david.r.christenson@gmail.com	
		Ann	Arbor	
		Charlotte	
		East	Lansing	(ELLS)	
		Lansing	
		Lansing	Spanish	(ELLS)	
	
	

		AREA	6:			
		Dan	&	Laurie	Johnson	
		248-330-1282	
		248-330-1947	
		Johnsondnw56@gmail.com	
		Laurie9279@gmail.com	
			
		Brad	and	Cathy	Oliver	
		Brad	cell:	248-807-4887	
		Cathy	cell:	248-807-4889	
		oliversonahill@aol.com	
		coliver@misda.org	
		Flint	
		Grand	Blanc	
		Holly	
		Livingston	
	
	

		AREA	7:			
		Don	&	Erika	Kissinger	
		269-208-3984	
		269-208-9213	
		kissingerdon@gmail.com	
		kissingererika@gmail.com	
	
	
	
	
	

Dave	&	Judy	Nelson	
269-208-5853	
269-471-1986	
dave.judy.nelson@gmail.com	
Berrien	Springs	Village	
Berrien	Springs	Spanish	
Berrien	Watchmen	
Benton	Harbor	*	
Eau	Claire	
Michiana	Fil-Am	
Niles	
Pioneer	Memorial	
Stevensville	
	
	

AREA	8:			
Bob	&	Cindy	Fenwick	
269-535-6003	
269-535-6298	
bcfen2@juno.com	
Allegan	
Battle	Creek	
Centreville	
Contryside	
Gobles	
Hastings	
Hillsdale	
Kalamazoo	
Otsego	
Paw	Paw	
Urbandale	
	
	

AREA	9:		Erin	Gordon	
906-748-0639	
erynnmay@gmail.com	
Ann	Arbor	Spanish	
Bellville	
Brighton	
Detroit	Northwest	
Detroit	Spanish		
Farmington	
Metro	
Troy	
	
	

MASTER	GUIDE	OUTDOORS	
Brian	&	Deanna	Hutchins	
517-881-4148	
517-881-8327	
nshutchins@aol.com	
dhutchins@misda.org	
	
Revised	1-12-26	
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